

Ref. No: 114010621
From: Commercial
Date: 01/06/21
Subject: Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme

REQUEST

Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme

- Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?
- How many vehicles are on the scheme?
- Is the scheme managed by an external provider?
- Who is the provider?
- When is the contract due for renewal?
 - a. Who is the contact to discuss further?
 - Please provide name, telephone number and email

Other Car Scheme

- Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?
- How many vehicles are on the scheme?
- Is the scheme managed by an external provider?
- Who is the provider?
- When is the contract due for renewal?
- Who is the contact to discuss further?
 - Please provide name, telephone number and email

Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet

- Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?
- How many vehicles are on the fleet?
- Is the fleet managed by an external provider?
- Who is the provider?
- When is the contract due for renewal?
- Who is the contact to discuss further?
 - Please provide name, telephone number and email

If the Trust has a salary sacrifice scheme for example, is it run by an organisation like Tusker or NHS Fleet Solutions, or does the Trust have an internal fleet team that orders vehicles off a public sector framework (such as Crown Commercial Service) and run the scheme themselves?

RESPONSE

Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme

- Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?
Answer - Yes
- How many vehicles are on the scheme?
Answer - **384 as of March 2021**
- Is the scheme managed by an external provider?
Answer - Yes
- Who is the provider?
Answer - **NHS Fleet Solutions**
- When is the contract due for renewal?
Answer - N/A due to framework agreement
- Who is the contact to discuss further?
Answer - **Jennie Dwerryhouse,**
Assistant Director of Employment Services
Email: Jennie.Dwerryhouse@sthk.nhs.uk

Other Car Scheme

- Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?

Answer – **No. Therefore, all remaining answers to this question are N/A**

Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet

- Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?
Answer - **Medirest soft service providers on behalf of the Trust.**
- How many vehicles are on the fleet?
Answer - **15**
- Is the fleet managed by an external provider?
Answer - **Yes**
- Who is the provider?
Answer - **Contractual fleet vehicles provided by Lex Autolease via Compass Group UK & Ireland.**
- When is the contract due for renewal?
Answer = **This information is not held by the Trust**

- Who is the contact to discuss further?
 - Please provide name, telephone number and email

Answer - **Helpdesk; Compass@lexautolease.co.uk**

If the Trust has a salary sacrifice scheme for example, is it run by an organisation like Tusker or NHS Fleet Solutions, or does the Trust have an internal fleet team that orders vehicles off a public sector framework (such as Crown Commercial Service) and run the scheme themselves?

Fleet only, with occasional Tusker one-offs relating to instances surrounding TUPE staff for example.